
                                                      Arizona Baseball - 2002

                                        Overall Statistics for Arizona (as of Apr 18, 2002)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-15   Home: 21-6   Away: 4-9   Pac-10: 5-7

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

Ken Riley...........  .333  21-13    48  13  16   2   2   0   7   22  .458   6   5   6   0  .458   0   1   0-1     45   7   1  .981

Brad Hassey.........  .331  40-40   172  37  57   8   2   5  34   84  .488  20   8  14   1  .425   0   3  11-18    90 112  10  .953

Justyn St. Clair....  .312  36-30   128  25  40   3   2   1  29   50  .391   9   1  13   3  .355   3   2   7-9     60  12   3  .960

Pat Reilly..........  .312  25-13    64  17  20   6   2   1  15   33  .516   0   5  12   0  .357   1   0   2-2    127  11   2  .986

Richard Mercado.....  .304  32-30   115  21  35   7   1   1  19   47  .409   8   3  14   4  .354   4   0   2-3     45   2   3  .940

John Hardy..........  .301  38-35   123  27  37   6   1   3  27   54  .439  18   5  35   3  .411   0   3   4-6     33  83  15  .885

Jeff Van Houten.....  .292  33-30   113  27  33   8   2   6  27   63  .558  19   4  20   2  .412   0   1   4-7     60   4   4  .941

Marc Kaiser.........  .290  38-38   138  37  40   7   0   6  23   65  .471  24   7  37   0  .415   2   2   6-7     47  15   8  .886

Brian Anderson......  .278  25-25    97  23  27   4   0   4  19   43  .443  18   2  23   3  .398   1   0   5-9     63   3   1  .985

Chris Cunningham....  .259  38-37   143  35  37  10   2   9  38   78  .545  25   3  34   1  .369   5   0   1-3    226  38   7  .974

Moises Duran........  .257  36-34   113  33  29   4   1   6  26   53  .469  28   4  26   1  .418   1   2  10-13    57 112   6  .966

Will Thompson.......  .235  26-19    68  10  16   1   3   0   9   23  .338  13   2  12   1  .369   1   0   0-1    176  14   2  .990

Clayton Bried.......  .222  27-12    45   9  10   2   0   1   8   15  .333   4   1  18   0  .294   1   2   3-3     29   0   1  .967

--------------

Chris Marini........  .111  10-4      9   6   1   0   0   0   0    1  .111   3   0   4   0  .333   0   0   1-1      6   1   0 1.000

Greg Powers.........  .000   4-0      4   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .200   0   1   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Kevin Anderson......  .000   4-0      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   1  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Clarence Farmer.....  .000   3-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .287  40-40  1385 321 398  68  18  43 281  631  .456 196  50 272  20  .390  19  17  57-84  1083 449  67  .958

Opponents...........  .284  40-40  1438 227 409  86   9  32 209  609  .424  99  27 242  23  .339  13  20  39-62  1053 383  61  .959

LOB - Team (293), Opp (286). DPs turned - Team (33), Opp (26). IBB - Team (4), Cunningham 2, Kaiser 1, Hardy 1, Opp (7).

Picked off - Hassey 4, Duran 2, Cunningham 1, Thompson 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

Wes Zlotoff.........  2.11   1-1    14   0   0   0/0    1  21.1  18   7   5   6  13   3   1   2   77  .234    4   3   2    2   1

Jason Snyder........  2.73   2-1     8   1   0   0/0    0  26.1  33  13   8   4  25  10   1   2  110  .300    7   4   0    0   0

Chris Goodman.......  3.70   3-2    15   3   0   0/1    0  41.1  44  28  17  16  25   9   1   2  165  .267    2   2   0    1   4

Sean Rierson........  3.81   6-2    12  12   1   1/1    0  82.2  76  36  35  19  55  12   2   4  304  .250    0   7   1    2   6

Marc Kaiser.........  4.25   5-2    12   9   2   0/0    0  59.1  64  38  28   8  25   9   0   6  230  .278    1   4   0    4   4

Joe Little..........  5.17   5-4    12  12   0   0/0    0  69.2  84  46  40  18  59  21   1  12  286  .294    7   3   2    2   1

Tony Sulser.........  5.40   1-2    15   0   0   0/0    3  18.1  23  16  11  12  13   6   0   0   78  .295    3   3   0    0   3

Brian Anderson......  5.40   0-1     5   0   0   0/1    3   5.0   6   5   3   4   7   1   0   0   22  .273    0   0   0    0   0

Kevin Sears.........  5.91   0-0     6   0   0   0/0    0  10.2  16   7   7   5  11   4   1   1   46  .348    0   0   0    1   0

Will Miller.........  9.17   1-0     5   3   0   0/0    0  17.2  28  20  18   4   3   6   1   1   75  .373    2   1   0    1   1

Matt Wersel......... 10.12   1-0     6   0   0   0/0    0   8.0  16  11   9   3   6   5   1   2   41  .390    0   0   1    0   0

--------------

Scott Burns.........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    4  .250    0   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  4.51  25-15   40  40   3   2/1    7 361.1 409 227 181  99 242  86   9  32 1438  .284   26  27   6   13  20

Opponents...........  7.00  15-25   40  40   3   4/3    2 351.0 398 321 273 196 272  68  18  43 1385  .287   50  50  13   19  17

PB - Team (10), Cunningham 8, Riley 2, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (6), Cunningham 2, Kaiser 1, Rierson 1, Mercado 1, Riley 1,

Opp (8). SBA/ATT - Cunningham (22-37), Riley (13-15), Little (10-14), Rierson (9-13), Kaiser (5-11), Goodman (7-9), Mercado

(4-5), Snyder (2-4), Miller (3-4), Zlotoff (1-3), Sulser (0-2), Sears (1-1), Wersel (1-1).



                                                      Arizona Baseball - 2002

                                        Overall Statistics for Arizona (as of Apr 18, 2002)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         Joe Little..........    11    2   9   0  1.000    0   10   4   .714    0   0

                         Chris Marini........     7    6   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Wes Zlotoff.........     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   2   .333    0   0

                         Will Miller.........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0

                         Matt Wersel.........     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         Kevin Sears.........     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         Will Thompson.......   192  176  14   2   .990   12    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Pat Reilly..........   140  127  11   2   .986   11    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Brian Anderson......    67   63   3   1   .985    3    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Ken Riley...........    53   45   7   1   .981    0   13   2   .867    2   0

                         Chris Cunningham....   271  226  38   7   .974    7   22  15   .595    8   0

                         Clayton Bried.......    30   29   0   1   .967    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Moises Duran........   175   57 112   6   .966   19    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Justyn St. Clair....    75   60  12   3   .960    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Sean Rierson........    22    9  12   1   .955    0    9   4   .692    0   0

                         Brad Hassey.........   212   90 112  10   .953   23    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Jeff Van Houten.....    68   60   4   4   .941    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Richard Mercado.....    50   45   2   3   .940    1    4   1   .800    0   0

                         Chris Goodman.......    11    2   8   1   .909    2    7   2   .778    0   0

                         Marc Kaiser.........    70   47  15   8   .886    2    5   6   .455    0   0

                         John Hardy..........   131   33  83  15   .885    5    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Jason Snyder........     5    3   1   1   .800    0    2   2   .500    0   0

                         Tony Sulser.........     4    1   2   1   .750    0    0   2   .000    0   0

                         Greg Powers.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Kevin Anderson......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Clarence Farmer.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Scott Burns.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............  1599 1083 449  67   .958   33   39  23   .629   10   0

                         Opponents...........  1497 1053 383  61   .959   26   57  27   .679    6   0

Hitting minimums - 1.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 5 Games


